

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.283 OF 2019

Dr. Shashikala Achyut Gangal	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
Savitribai Phule Pune University and Ors.	.. Respondents

Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule for Respondent No.1.
Mr. M.M. Pabale, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 12TH FEBRUARY, 2024.

PC. :

1. At the request of learned AGP, time of three weeks, as a last chance, is granted to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Stand over to 4th March 2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]