

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed by
RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN DILWALE

Date: 2024.03.05
10:09:58 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.283 OF 2019

Dr. Shashikala Achyut Gangal

.. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade for the Petitioner.

Mr. M. M. Pable, AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, for the Respondent No.1.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 4th MARCH 2024.

PC. :

1. The learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for Respondent No.4 has tendered affidavit-in-reply. Its copy is taken on record. To enable rejoinder, if any, be filed, stand over to 26/03/2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]