

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 283 OF 2019

Dr Shashikala Achyut Gangal ...Petitioner
Versus
Savitribai Phule Pune University & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Tanaji Mhatugade, for the Petitioner.
Mr Rajendra Anbhule, for Respondent No. 1
Mr NC Walimbe, Addl. GP, with SP Kamble, AGP, for Respondent
No. 2-State.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.10.14
18:49:14 +0530

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 14TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr Mhatugade, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that copy of the Reply filed by the Respondents has been misplaced by him. Therefore, a copy of the Reply be furnished afresh, so as to enable him to file Rejoinder, if any. Prayer is allowed. Copy be furnished.

2. List the matter again on 9th December 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)