

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 283 OF 2019

Dr. Shashikala Achyut Gangal ...Petitioner
Versus
Savitribai Phule Pune University And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade, for the Petitioner.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P. a/w S. P. Kamble, AGP, for the
Respondents-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 9th DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the
Petitioner, stand over to **23rd December, 2025**, so as to enable him
to file rejoinder, in response to reply filed by the State.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2025.12.10
10:57:38 +0530