

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 283 OF 2019

Dr. Shashikala Achyut Gangal ....PETITIONER

V/S

Savitribai Phule Pune University And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Kashish Chelani i/by Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade for Petitioner.

Ms. Gayatri Kale i/by Mr. Rajendra A. for Respondent

No.1(University).

Mr. N. C. Walimbe Addl. GP a/w Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP for  
Respondent/State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.  
CHANDAK, JJ**

**DATE : 13th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/03/2026 ( at 3.00 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**