

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 283 OF 2019

Dr. Shashikala Achyut Gangal ...Petitioner

Versus

Savitribai Phule Pune University and ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Kashish Chelani i/by Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade, for the Petitioner.

Dr. Rajendra Anbhule, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP with Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP, for the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 26TH MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Dr. Rajendra Anbhule, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply.

2. Ms. Kashish Chelani, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner is granted liberty to file rejoinder within a week thereafter.

3. List again on 23rd April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)